If the superintendent or principal asks a teacher to fill in or teach a class in the absence of a fellow teacher, 
compensation of fifteen dollars ($15.00) will be paid by the district for each class. 

Contract Days 

Teacher contracts are to be for one hundred eighty-four (184) days for the school year.  Four of these days  
will be used for in-service.  The administration and/or school board will plan these meetings.  Early morning 
staff meetings will be scheduled no earlier than forty-five minutes (45) before the start of school.